(c) In the event Landlord wishes to finance or sell the Demised Premises, Landlord’s 
entry shall be limited to building locations that (1) are unclassified; (2) do not disrupt Tenant’s 
operations; and (3) do not contain Tenant proprietary data, methods or capability. 

(d) During the last three hundred sixty-five (365) days of the Term, if Tenant has no 
remaining options to extend or renew the Lease, and Landlord wishes to request entry for the 
purpose of marketing the Demised Premises to potential tenants, Landlord’s entry shall be 
limited to building locations that (1) are unclassified;